

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No. 11286 of 2025

Subhash Sah

..... ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... ... Opposite Party

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : None.

For the State : Mr. Jitendra Pandey, A.P.P.

04/ 14.01.2026 Nobody has responded on behalf of the petitioner in spite of repeated calls. Learned A.P.P. for the State is present.

2. With a view to provide one more opportunity to the petitioner, let this matter appear after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated:-14.01.2026

Amitesh/-