

[2026:JHHC:11662]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
B.A. No.11286 of 2025

Subhash Sah age 35 years old son of Late Mahendra Sah, resident of Village Bara Jirwabari Chana, P.O. Chanan, P.S. Jirwabari, District-Sahibganj.				Petitioner
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand				Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Sabyasanchi, Advocate Mr. Brij Mohan Mishra, Advocate.
For the State	:	Mr. Jitendra Pandey, Addl.P.P

Order No.02 Dated- 20-04-2026

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this Criminal Miscellaneous Petition.

Permission is accorded.

This Criminal Miscellaneous Petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

20/04/2026
Amar/